South Shore Passenger Vessel

General:

Main Particulars:

Capacity:

Speed:

Propulsion:

Miscellaneous:

Scope of Work:

Ref. No.:

A series of 6 vessels was designed in cooperation with Fleetway Inc. for The Goverment
of New Foundland and Labrador. The vessels are intended to operate on routes along
the South Coast of New Foundland and are designed with special emphasis on operation

in heavy winds and seas.

Length o.a.

Lenght p.p.

Breadth moulded
Depth to upper deck
Draught (design)
Deadweight abt.

No. of passengers
No. of crew

Service speed

Diesel Mechanical propulsion system
Main engines

Installed power

Classification

Concept Design
Tender Design

KEH 11028

w — /KN

43.30m
38.30m
8.90m
418 m
2.60 m
90t

35 pers.
5 pers.

12 kn
2 X MTU
2 x 600 Kw

DNV

UD E. HANSEN

SHIP DESIGN SINCE 1937



