

South Shore Passenger Vessel

General:	A series of 6 vessels was designed in cooperation with Fleetway Inc. for The Goverment of New Foundland and Labrador. The vessels are intended to operate on routes along the South Coast of New Foundland and are designed with special emphasis on operation in heavy winds and seas.	
Main Particulars:	Length o.a. Lenght p.p. Breadth moulded Depth to upper deck Draught (design) Deadweight abt.	43.30 m 38.30 m 8.90 m 4.18 m 2.60 m 90 t
Capacity:	No. of passengers No. of crew	35 pers. 5 pers.
Speed:	Service speed	12 kn
Propulsion:	Diesel Mechanical propulsion system Main engines Installed power	2 x MTU 2 x 600 Kw
Miscellaneous:	Classification	DNV
Scope of Work:	Concept Design Tender Design	
Ref. No.:	KEH 11028	

